'Micro Linear
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML501, ML502 family of devices are bipolar monolithic
read/write circuits designed for use with fixed disk center­
tapped recording heads. The ML501 and ML501R are de­
signed for use with ferrite recording heads while the ML502,
ML502R and ML5025 are designed for thin film or composite
heads. The Rand 5 designation in the part number indicate

+')V +12V
'Micro Linear 5-19
ORDERING INFORMATION
NUMBER OF TRANSDUCER
PART NUMBER PACKAGE CHANNELS HEAD TYPE
ML501-6CP 28-Lead Molded DIP (P28) 6
ML501-6CQ 28-Lead PCC (Q28) 6
ML501-6CS 28-Lead SOIC (S28) 6 I Ferrite Heads
ML501-8CP 40-Lead Molded DIP (P40) 8
ML501-8CQ 44-Lead PCC (Q44) 8
ML501-8CS' 32-Lead SOIC (S32) 8
ML501R-6CP 28-Lead Molded DIP (P28) 6
ML501R-6CQ 28-Lead PCC (Q28) 6
ML501R-6CS 28-Lead SOIC (S28) 6 Ferrite Heads
ML501R-8CP 40-Lead Molded DIP (P40) 8
ML501R-8CQ 44-Lead PCC (Q44) 8
ML501 R-8CS' 32-Lead SOIC (S32) 8
ML502-6CP 28-Lead Molded DIP (P28) 6
ML502-6CQ 28-Lead PCC (Q28) 6
ML502-6CS 28-Lead SOIC (S28) 6 Thin Film or
ML502-8CP 40-Lead Molded DIP (P40) 8 Composite Heads
ML502-8CQ 44-Lead PCC (Q44) 8 I
ML502-8CS' 32-Lead SOIC (S32) 8
ML502R-6CP 28-Lead Molded DIP (P28) 6
ML502R-6CQ 28-Lead PCC (Q28) 6
ML502R-6CS 28-Lead SOIC (S28) 6
Thin Film or
ML502R-7CQ 28-Lead PCC (Q28) 7
Composite Heads
ML502R-8CP 40-Lead Molded DIP (P40) 8
ML502R-8CQ 44-Lead PCC (Q44) 8
ML502R-8CS' 32-Lead SOIC (S32) 8
ML502S-6CQ 28-Lead PCC (Q28) 6 Thin Film or
ML502S-7CQ 28-Lead PCC (Q28) 7
Composite Heads
ML502S-8CQ 44-Lead PCC (Q44) I 8
• This package is available as a special order only.
5-20 'Micro Linear